For the year ended 31 December 2013 截至2013年12月31日止年度

2. 應用新訂及經修訂香港財務報告

準則（「新訂及經修訂香港財務報

告準則」）（續）

對本集團當年及去年業績之影響

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG
FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”)
(CONTINUED)

The effect on the Group“s results for the current year
and prior year

2013 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Decrease in other income 其他收入減少 (182) (277)

Decrease in profit for the year 年內溢利減少 (182) (277)

Increase in remeasurement of defined
 benefit asset

重新衡量之界定利益資產增加

182 462

Increase in other comprehensive income
 for the year

年內其他全面收益增加

182 462

Increase in total comprehensive income
 for the year

年內全面收益增加

— 185

Impact on basic earnings per share

2013 2012
HK cents HK cents

港仙 港仙

Figures before adjustments 調整前數字 8.8 13.4

Adjustments 調整 — (0.1)

Figures after adjustments 調整後數字 8.8 13.3

The effect on the Group’s financial position as at 1
January 2012 and 31 December 2012

As at
1.1.2012 Adjustments

As at
1.1.2012

As at
 31.12.2012 Adjustments

As at
31.12.2012

於2012年
1月1日 調整

於2012年
1月1日

於2012年
12月31日 調整

於2012年
12月31日

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(originally
stated) (restated)

(originally
stated) (restated)

（未重列） （經重列） （未重列） （經重列）

Defined benefit assets 界定利益資產 4,816 (2,007) 2,809 5,093 (1,822) 3,271

Total effects on net assets 對淨資產之總影響 4,816 (2,007) 2,809 5,093 (1,822) 3,271

Accumulated profits 累計溢利 187,353 (2,007) 185,346 215,116 (1,822) 213,294

Total effects on equity 對股東權益之總影響 187,353 (2,007) 185,346 215,116 (1,822) 213,294

每股基本盈利之影響

於2012年1月1日及2012年12月31

日對集團綜合財務狀況表之影響

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

42

Lee & Man Handbags Holding Limited 理文手袋集團有限公司

For the year ended 31 December 2013 截至2013年12月31日止年度

2. 應用新訂及經修訂香港財務報告

準則（「新訂及經修訂香港財務報

告準則」）（續）

於2012年1月1日及2012年12月31
日對集團綜合財務狀況表之影響
（續）

本集團並無提早應用以下已頒佈

但尚未生效之新訂及經修訂香港

財務報告準則：

香港財務報告

 準則（修訂本）

2010年至2012年

 週期之香港

 財務報告準則

 年度改進2

香港財務報告

 準則（修訂本）

2011年至2013年

 週期之香港

 財務報告準則

 年度改進2

香港財務報告

 準則第9號

金融工具3

香港財務報告

 準則第14號

管制遞延賬戶4

香港財務報告

 準則第9號及

 香港財務報告

 準則第7號

 （修訂本）

香港財務報告

 準則第9號之

 強制生效日期

 及過渡披露3

香港財務報告

 準則第10號、